Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Inter-

est (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of 

the borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to 

“The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, amounting to Rs. 85,04,673.68/- (Rupees Eighty-

Five Lakhs Four Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Three and Paise Sixty-Eight 

only) as on 12.01.2025 with interest and   expenses thereon from the borrower from 

Mrs. N. Lalitha, W/o. Mr. Chandrashekar B T, residing at J-8, 3rd Cross Road, Lak-

shminarayana Puram, Near Corporation Market, Bashyam Nagar, Bangalore North,